

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Tuesday 26th March 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Can you please provide your spend for the last full available year (stating which one) on asbestos surveying and associated services (e.g. inspection, monitoring and testing, but excluding removal)

Management Surveys and Re-Inspections £36,000 & Refurbishment Surveys £5,000 (Total £41,000)

2. Could you provide the number of buildings that you manage and the percentage of buildings containing asbestos?

Here at MKUH we manage 53 Blocks – 12 blocks contain asbestos.

3. Could you please provide your spend on the following surveying areas for the last full available year (if no spend in the last full year, please provide the most recent year of spend):**a. Fire assessments (e.g. Fire risk assessments, external fire wall surveys, compartmentation surveys – if available)**

Fire Risk assessments £8,662

b. EPC / DEC assessments

£792

i. Please state the number of properties that fall under this remit.

Here at MKUH we manage 53 Blocks.

c. Stock condition surveys

Nil

d. Damp and mold surveys

Nil

4. For each of the survey types, please provide the number of properties receiving the survey in the last full year

MKUH only has one property.

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.